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1 Bolivia Ms. Doris Villarpando Funcionaria

Programa REDD-PNCC del 

Viceministerio

de Medio Ambiente, Biodiversidad y 

Cambio Climatico de Bolivia

dvillarpando@gmail.com Tel: +591 714 77879

2 D. R. Congo Mr. Léon Kanu Mbizi National Coordinator
Government of the Democratic 

Republic of Congo
kanumbizi@yahoo.fr

Cell: +243 99 823 15 
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3 Indonesia Mr. Agus Sarsito

Director, Bureau of 

International 

Cooperation

Minstry of Forestry 

asarsito@yahoo.com

biroKLNdephut@yahoo.com

tyas_forester@yahoo.com
Fax: +62-21-5720189

4 Mr. Gunther Joku Policy Director
Department of Environment and 

Conservation
guntherjoku@yahoo.com

Tel: +675-325-0180

Fax: +675-325-0182

5 Ms. Federica Bietta
Senior Advisor

Office of Climate Change and 

Environmental Sustainability fbietta@rainforestcoalition.org

6

Mr. Epiménides M. Díaz 

Cedeño

(Co-Chair)

Sub-Administrador 

General 

Autoridad Nacional del 

Ambiente

Autoridad Nacional del Ambiente 

(ANAM)
epimenides.diaz@anam.gob.pa

Tel: +507 500 0823

Fax: +507 500 0820

7 Mr. Adrian Benedetti

Director of Protected 

Areas and Wildlife and 

Panama's REDD 

coordinator

Autoridad Nacional del Ambiente 

(ANAM)
adrian.benedetti@anam.gob.pa Tel: +507 6480 9615

8 Mr. Betanio Chiquidama President

COONAPIP (Coordinadora Nacional de 

Pueblos Indigenas/National 

Coordinating Body of Indigenous 

Peoples)

bchiquidama@gmail.com Tel: +507 653 379 39

9 Paraguay Mr. Miguel Lovera
Asesor del Gabinete 

Ministerial
SEAM Secretaria del Ambiente

Lovera2@conexion.com.py

mlovera@seam.gov.py

Cell: +595 971 201 

959

10 Tanzania Dr. Felician Kilahama Director Forestry and Beekeeping Division fkilahama@gmail.com

Tel: +255 22 286 42 

49

Cell: +255 78 300 74 

00

11 Viet Nam Dr. Pham Manh Cuong REDD Focal Point

Department of Forestry 

Ministry of Agriculture and Rural 

Development of Viet Nam (MARD) 

cuong.pham.rs@gmail.com
Tel: +84 438 438 814

Cell: +84 915 341 840

12 Zambia Mrs. Anna Masinja Director of Forestry
Ministry of Tourism, Environment and 

Natural Resources annamasinja@yahoo.com

13 UNPFII Ms. Victoria Tauli-Corpuz Chair
UN Permanent Forum on Indigenous 

Issues
vicky@tebtebba.org

Cell: +63 917 531 

7811

14 H.E. Mr. Hans Brattskar Ambassador and Director hans.brattskar@md.dep.no

15 Ms. Gry Asp Solstad  Higher Executive Officer Gry-Asp.Solstad@md.dep.no
Tel: +47 22 24 59 55

16 Ms. Monica Svenskerud Higher Executive Officer Monica.Svenskerud@mfa.no Tel: +47 22243359

17 Mr. Ronny Hansen Policy Adviser ronny@rainforest.no

18 FAO Mr. Peter Holmgren Director

Environment, Climate Change and 

Bioenergy Division, Natural Resources 

and Environment Department

Peter.Holmgren@fao.org

Tel: +39 06 57052714 

Cell: +39 340 252 

3871 

19 UNDP
Mr. Olav Kjorven 

(Co-Chair)

Assistant Secretary 

General and Director
Bureau for Policy Development olav.kjorven@undp.org

20 UNEP Mr. Ibrahim Thiaw Director
Division of Environmental Policy 

Implementation

PHONE / FAX / CELL

Norway

COUNTRY / 

ORGANIZATI

The Government of Norway's 

International Climate and Forest 

Initiative

Panama 

Pilot Countries, Members

Members

UN-REDD/PB3/2

PARTICIPANTS LIST 

THIRD POLICY BOARD MEETING 

E-MAILTITLE# NOMINEE

Papua New 

Guinea
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21
IPs Asia - 

Pacific
Ms. Mina Susana Setra Director

International Advocacy & Foreign 

Affairs

rumahaman@cbn.net.id

minasetra@aman.or.id

Tel/Fax: +62 21 

8297954 

22 IPs Africa Mr. Elifuraha Laltaika Programme Officer
Community Research and 

Development Services (CORDS)

cords@habari.co.tz; 

elifuraha.laltaika@gmail.com; 

elilaltaika@yahoo.com

Tel: +255 27 2505668

Fax: +255 27 2544536

23
Mr. Diego Escobar 

Guzman
Technical Officer

Coordinadora de las Organizaciones 

Indigenas de la Cuenca Amazónica 

(COICA)

diego@coica.org.ec, diegopiac

@hotmail.com

24 Ms. Christina McCain
Science Policy Advisor, 

Biodiversity & Climate
Environmental Defense Fund cmccain@edf.org

Tel: (202) 387-3500

Fax: (202) 234-6049

25 CSO Africa
Mr. Pacifique Mukumba 

Isumbisho
Executive Director 

Centre d’Accompagnement des 

Autochtones Pygmées et Minoritaires 

Vulnérables (CAMV, Support Center 

for Indigenous Pygmys and Vulnerable 

Minorities)

camvorg@yahoo.fr

26 Ms. Effrey Dademo Program Manager
policy.teff@global.net.pg

edademo@gmail.com

27 Mr. Kenn Mondiai Chairman kmondiai@pwmpng.org.pg
Tel: +675-323-6349

Fax: +675-323-6344

28
CSO Latin 

America
Ms. Paula Moreira Lawyer

Instituto de Pesquisa Ambiental da 

Amazônia (IPAM, Amazon 

Environmental Research Institute) 

paulamoreira@ipam.org.br

29 Ms. Rosalind Reeve
Forest Campaign 

Manager 

rreeve@globalwitness.org; 

roz.reeve@gmail.com

30 Mr. Rick Jacobsen Forest Policy Advisor rjacobsen@globalwitness.org Tel. +1 202-621 6665

31 GEF Mr. Dirk Gaul Forestry Specialist Global Environment Facility (GEF) dgaul@thegef.org
Tel: +1 (202) 458-9023   

Fax: +1(202) 522-2720

32 MDTF Office Ms. Mari Matsumoto Senior Portfolio Manager
Multi-Donor Trust Fund Office, Bureau 

of Management, UNDP
mari.matsumoto@undp.org

Tel: +1 212-906-5735 

Cell: +1-646 696 0112 

33 FCPF Mr. Benoit Bosquet
Senior Natural Resources 

Management Specialist
FCPF bbosquet@worldbank.org Tel: +1 202 458-1298

34 Mr. Navin Rai
Senior Social 

Development Specialist
World Bank nrai@worldbank.org

35 UNFCCC Ms. Maria Gutierrez Consultant UNFCCC secretariat mgutierrez@unfccc.int

36 Mr. Patrick VerKooijen
Senior Partnership 

Specialist 
Forest Investment Program (FIP) pverkooijen@worldbank.org 

37 Cambodia Dr. Omaliss Keo
REDD Focal Point to 

participate
Forestry Administration omaliss@gmail.com

38 Argentina
Mr. Leandro Carlos 

Fernandez

REDD National Focal 

Point
Government of Argentina lfernandez@ambiente.gob.ar

Tel: +4348-8315 - 

Int. 8315

39 Ecuador Mr. Marco A. Chiu Special Advisor Environmental Technical Assessment mchiu@ambiente.gov.ec
Tel: 593 2 256 3429/ 

30 ext.108

40 IUCN Ms. Consuelo Espinosa
Senior Forest and 

Climate Officer 
Consuelo.ESPINOSA@iucn.org

Tel: +1 202 387 4826  

ext 2003

41 Sri Lanka Mr. Anura Sathurusinghe
Conservator of Forests 

(Research & Education)
Forest Department tree@slt.lk

Tel: +94 (0) 11 

2866635

Cell: +94 (0)77 

6117872                                                   

42 Japan Mr. Koki Okawa 

Assistant Director, 

International Forestry 

Cooperation Office 

Forestry Agency

Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and 

Fisheries
koki_okawa@nm.maff.go.jp Tel: +81 3 3591 8449

43 Mr. Jørgen Karlsen Senior Adviser Ministry of Foreign Affairs jorkar@um.dk
Tel: +45 3392 1506

Cell: +50876549

44 Mr. Stig Kjeldsen Advisor Ministry of Climate and Energy stkje@kemin.dk Cell: +45 408 356 34

45 Sweden Ms. Carly Smith Jönsson 

Head of Section, 

Department for 

Multilateral 

Development 

Cooperation

Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
carly.jonsson@foreign.ministry.

se

Tel: +46 8 4051364

Cell: +46 761 417 421

46 Mexico Mr. Armando Alanis 

Subgerente de 

Mecanismos de 

Financiamiento y 

Demanda

Servicios Ambientales del Bosque jalanis@conafor.gob.mx

Tel: +33 37777000 ext 

2031

Fax: +33 37777023

47 AusAID
Mr. Mark Palu

Director 

Forests, Adaptation and 

Biodiversity

AusAID Mark.palu@ausaid.gov.au Tel: +612 620 64027

48 Ms. Kristen Hite Staff Attorney
Center for International Environmental 

Law 
khite@ciel.org Tel: +1 202 742 5846

49 Ms. Jutta Kill Coordinator FERN Jutta@fern.org tel: +44 77 33 108414

50 Mr. Andy White Coordinator Rights and Resource Initiative 
awhite@rightsandresources.org tel: +1 (202) 470-3890

Ex-Officio Observers

Observers 

FIP

CSO 

Developed 

PNG Eco-Forestry Forum
CSO Asia - 

Pacific

Global Witness 

IPs LAC

Resource 

Person

Denmark  
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51 Mr. Yemi Katerere Head of Secretariat UN-REDD Programme Secretariat Yemi.Katerere@un-redd.org
Tel: +41 22 917 89 44

Cell: +41 79 8897 618

52 Ms. Tiina Vahanen Senior Officer UN-REDD Programme Secretariat Tiina.Vahanen@un-redd.org
Tel: +41 22 917 89 45

Cell: +41 79 3090 267

53 Mr. Tim Clairs
Senior Technical Advisor 

(UN-REDD)

Environment and Energy Group, 

Bureau for Development Policy
tim.clairs@undp.org 

Tel: +1 212 906 6511

Cell: +1 646 255 5264 

54 Ms. Reem Ismail Research Assistant UN-REDD Programme Secretariat reem.ismail@un-redd.org
Tel: +41 22 917 84 42

Cell: +41 77 455 5231

55 Ms. Anna Manikowska Communications 

Consultant

UN-REDD Programme Secretariat a.manikowska@gmail.com Tel: +1 305 459 3149

Cell: +1 305 431 5139

56 Mr. Charles McNeill Senior Policy Advisor 
Environment and Energy Group, 

Bureau for Development Policy
charles.mcneill@undp.org

Tel: +1 212 906 5960

Cell: +1 646 431 8038 

57 Ms. Elspeth Halverson
Programme Analyst (UN-

REDD)

Environment and Energy Group, 

Bureau for Development Policy
elspeth.halverson@undp.org

Tel: +1 212 906 5190

Cell: +1 646 270 4757 

58 Ms. Estelle Fach
Consultant, Knowledge 

Management (UN-REDD)

Environment and Energy Group, 

Bureau for Development Policy
estelle.fach@undp.org

Tel: +1 518 852 2283

Cell: +1 518 852 2283

59 Ms. Asako Takimoto
Programme Analyst (UN-

REDD)

Environment and Energy Group, 

Bureau for Development Policy
asako.takimoto@undp.org Cell: +1 352 284 1459

60 Ms. Nina Kancheva
Consultant, Stakeholder 

Engagement (UN-REDD)

Environment and Energy Group, 

Bureau for Development Policy
nina.kantcheva@undp.org Cell: +1 917 892 6041

61 Mr. Santiago Carrizosa
Regional Technical 

Advisor (UN-REDD)

Latin America and the Caribbean 

region
santiago.carrizosa@undp.org Cell: +1  507 302 4510

62 Ms. Dina Hajj
Programme Associate 

(UN-REDD)

Environment and Energy Group, 

Bureau for Development Policy
dina.hajj@undp.org

Tel: + 1 212 906 6331

Cell: +1 917 420 4302

63 Mr. Lyes Ferroukhi
Regional Technical 

Advisor (UN-REDD)

Latin America and the Caribbean 

region
lyes.ferroukhi@undp.org Cell: + 1 507 302 4576

64 Mr. Tim Kasten Deputy Director
Division of Environmental Policy 

Implementation
tim.kasten@unep.org

Tel: +254 20 762 4749

Cell: +254 734 608 

382 

65 Mr. Mario Boccucci Chief Terrestrial Ecosystems Unit mario.boccucci@unep.org
Cell: +254 20 762 

1566

66 Mr. Ravindra Prabhu
Senior Programme 

Officer
Forests and Climate ravi.prabhu@unep.org

Cell: +254 728 293 

513 

67 Ms. Hendrica Muhonja Team Assistant
Department of Environmental Policy 

Implementation
Hendrica.Muhonja@unep.org

Tel: +254 20 7625726             

Cell: +254 72 2434956 

68 Mr. Kaveh Zahedi
Climate Change 

Coordinator
UNEP Kaveh.Zahedi@unep.fr

Tel: +33 1 44 37 3033

Cell: +33 6 82 22 11 

55

69 Mr. Gabriel Labbate gabriel.labbate@unep.org

70 Mr. Barney Dickson Head of Programme

Climate Change and Biodiversity 

UNEP-World Conservation Monitoring 

Centre

Barney.Dickson@unep-

wcmc.org

Tel: +44 1223 814 636

Cell: +44 7872 542 

102 

71 Mr. José Antonio Prado Director
Forest Management Division, Forestry 

Department
JoseAntonio.Prado@fao.org

Cell: +39 340 252 

1539

72 Mr. Petteri Vuorinen
Regional Natural 

Resources Officer 
Bangkok, Thailand Regional Team Petteri.Vuorinen@fao.org

73 Ms. Linda Rosengren Forestry Officer Forestry Department Linda.Rosengren@fao.org
Cell: +39 06 5705 

5135

74 Mr. Alberto Sandoval
Senior Natural Resources 

Management Officer
Climate Change alberto.sandoval@fao.org

Tel: +39 06 57055193 

Cell: +39 3492300637 

UN Coordination Group and Support

FAO

UNDP

UNEP

UN-REDD Programm Secretariat

Secretariat
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